









CDP Group and Khazanah Nasional Berhad signs MoU, strengthening economic relations and promote two-way investments

The non-binding four-year agreement was signed by CDP Equity, Fondo Italiano di Investimento, CDP Venture Capital, and Simest and the Malaysian sovereign wealth fund during the 7th edition of the High Level Dialogue on ASEAN Italy Economic Relations in Bangkok

The Memorandum is the first of its kind between Italy and Malaysia

Bangkok, Milan/Rome, Kuala Lumpur, 4 October 2023 - Cassa Depositi e Prestiti Group ("CDP Group") and Malaysian sovereign wealth fund Khazanah Nasional Berhad ("Khazanah"), today signed a Memorandum of Understanding ("MoU") with the aim of identifying areas of potential interest in which the parties involved can define, assess and identify investment and cooperation opportunities primarily in the two markets. The non-binding four-year agreement was signed for the CDP Group by the subsidiaries CDP Equity, Fondo Italiano di Investimento SGR, CDP Venture Capital SGR and Simest.

The MoU is set to strengthen economic, trade and industrial relations between Italy and Malaysia, promoting investments between the two countries both by supporting Italian companies interested in expanding their business in ASEAN region and by supporting the entry and presence of Malaysian sovereign wealth fund, Khazanah and its Subsidiaries in the Italian market.

The signing took place at the 7th edition of the High Level Dialogue on ASEAN Italy Economic Relations, an event held on 3-4 October in Bangkok, Thailand, promoted by The European House - Ambrosetti and supported by CDP and Simest as Main Partners.

The agreement, first of its kind between Italy and Malaysia, also stipulates that Khazanah is open to evaluate potential investment opportunities in companies in CDP Equity's portfolio as well as to cooperate with Fondo Italiano d'Investimento SGR and CDP Venture Capital SGR to analyse potential collaboration opportunities with Italian companies and/or groups with significant businesses in Europe or in Malaysia.

Whereas CDP, through SIMEST, and Khazanah will mainly focus on analysing potential investment opportunities in Malaysian subsidiaries of Italian companies and/or groups. This signifies Italian business











network's readiness to strengthen economic relations with ASEAN nations including Malaysia, by exploring investment opportunities in the country.

The non-binding agreement also provides the establishment of a joint working group comprising representatives from both institutions that will analyse, foster and coordinate the development of cooperation opportunities under the signed document.

Francesco Mele, CDP Investment Director and Chief Executive Officer of CDP Equity said: "The four-year non-binding agreement signed by the CDP Group with Khazanah Nasional Berhad represents an important milestone in the process of strengthening relations with international institutional investors, fostering both the potential growth of Italian companies in Southeast Asia and the possible entry of a new player with proven experience and capital strength to boost the development of the Italian ecosystem".

Dato' Amirul Feisal Wan Zahir, Managing Director of Khazanah said: *"Khazanah is honoured to be a part of this strategic alliance with the CDP Group, which will significantly boost two-way relations between Italy and Malaysia. Through this partnership, we are able to jointly facilitate and establish further opportunities for Italian enterprises currently investing or willing to invest in Malaysia, and vice versa, enhancing the economic strength and resilience of both nations."*

"Khazanah's international investments span a wide range of asset classes and markets. As the Malaysian sovereign wealth fund, we strategically align these investments with global megatrends and emerging technologies, serving the twin goals of growing our portfolio value and facilitating flows of knowledge, networks and investment opportunities to Malaysia. In this respect, we are very much looking forward to benefitting from our partnership with CDP who is one of the leading European Sovereign Funds." Added Amirul Feisal.

CDP Equity

CDP Equity is an investment holding company controlled by Cassa Depositi e Prestiti, whose objective is to pursue the Group's equity investment strategy directly through investments in Italian companies of strategic national interest capable of generating long-term value and, indirectly, through asset management companies that invest in various sectors of the Italian economy.

Fondo Italiano d'Investimento SGR

Founded in 2010 upon the initiative of the Italian Ministry of Economy and Finance (MEF) with stakes held by CDP Equity, Intesa Sanpaolo, UniCredit, Fondazione ENPAM, Fondazione ENPAIA, ABI, Banco BPM and BPER Banca, Fondo Italiano d'Investimento SGR has as its major objective the management of closed-end equity funds dedicated to promoting inflows of capital towards the system of top-quality Italian companies, combining the aims of invested capital returns, in line with international benchmarks, with those of the development of the Italian production system. Fondo Italiano manages 16 closed-end securities investment funds reserved for qualified investors worth more than 3 billion euro and operates through direct investments and indirect investments (funds of funds). Fondo Italiano considers sustainability











a fundamental value and is committed to integrating environmental, social and governance (ESG) criteria into its investment activities.

CDP Venture Capital SGR

CDP Venture Capital is an asset management company (70% owned by CDP Equity and 30% owned by Invitalia) with more than 3 billion euro of assets under management. It aims to make Venture Capital a strategic pillar of Italy's economic development and innovation, creating the conditions for a comprehensive and sustainable growth of the Venture Capital ecosystem. It operates through a series of funds that aim to support start-ups in all their life cycle stages, making both direct and indirect investments.

<u>Simest</u>

SIMEST is the CDP Group company that supports the growth and competitiveness of Italian companies worldwide, with a particular focus on SMEs. SIMEST assists companies throughout the international development cycle, from the initial assessment of opening up to a new market to expansion and consolidation through support for foreign direct investment. There are three lines of activity: soft loans to support international expansion, export credit support and equity investments.

Khazanah Nasional Berhad

Khazanah Nasional Berhad (Khazanah) is the sovereign wealth fund of Malaysia entrusted to deliver sustainable value for Malaysians. In line with its long-term strategy of Advancing Malaysia, Khazanah aims to deliver its purpose by investing in catalytic sectors, creating value through active stewardship, increasing its global presence, as well as building capacity and vibrant communities for the benefit of Malaysians. For more information on Khazanah, visit www.khazanah.com.my

Media Contacts

CDP Relazioni con i Media Mail: ufficio.stampa@cdp.it Tel: 06 42213990 www.cdp.it



Fondo Italiano di Investimento Roberto Travaglino Fondo Italiano d'Investimento SGR +39 02 63532 208 roberto.travaglino@fondoitaliano.it

Thanai Bernardini Ufficio stampa esterno +39 335 7245418 <u>me@thanai.it</u>

Media Relations CDP Venture Capital SGR

Alessandra Acutis alessandra.acutis@cdpventurecapital.it +39 348 8328308

Ufficio stampa SIMEST

Khazanah Nasional Media Contact:

E-mail: Sherliza.zaharudin@khazanah.com.my

Sherliza Zaharudin

Contact: +60192676346

ufficio.stampa@simest.it Twitter: @SIMEST_IT Contatti per le aziende 800.020.030